R S e S ket ol o=y — o
i i ,,;\ b :
iy 23236351, 23232701, 23237721, 13934116 \ dvafdar 3 TaTT ST
e I PSRBT 068 1230437 qSIg0NE THT 7

(R
, T Rech-110 002
) § i
g ' UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION
i BAHADURSHAH ZAFAR MARG
\\ A NEW DELHI-110 002

(18 F.No. 33-137/2007 (sR)
"Dated:-

0 A b o :

i¢ Under Secretary (FD-111) & Mo 0| alate
,f University Grants Commission , i 0 ) M‘\' ?"'l"- W
W . 8

New Delhi-110002

A —

f
5 Sub:-  UGC support for the Major Research Project in Physical Sciences, Bio-Sciences, Maths , Medical,
i"- ; Aericultural Sciences and Eneineering & Technoloev to Universitv/Collese Teachers — Proiect entitled,
’ 3 ‘e . «
J[ “Present environmental and biodiversity status of the down stream of subansiri river basin,
‘f} riparian zone and forest: A pre-impact assessment of the 200 MV lower subansiri dam”

Sir,

e I am to referto your letter forwarding the application of Dr. Debojit Baruah of your institution for
! financial assistance under the above scheme and to convey the Commission’s approval & sanction an on account grant of
[‘ Rs. 7,12,800/- (Rupecs: Seven lakh twelve thousand eight hundred only) to the Principal, Lakimpur Girl's College,
245 / North Lakhimpur, Assam in r/o Major Research Project of Dr. Debojit Baruah, Department of Environmental
f '- Science for the périod of 3 years w.e.f. 1.4.2008 to 31.3.201 I s detailed below:- y s
I

S.No. ITEMS ‘ AMOUNT GRANT

i ' APPROVED = | RELEASED AS
‘ Ist
i : INSTALMENT
A. Non - Recurring = e Non-Rec 100 %
1. Books & Journals ' , : 30,000/-/ ‘
2. Equipment (as per proposal Including Motor boat) ; 3,50,000/-
B. Recurring et Rec 50 % -
1. Honorarium to Retd. Teacher @ Rs:'10, 000/- p.m. ¢ | nil/-. :
2. Project Fellow @ 8, 000/- p.m. R - 2,88,000/-
3. Chemical/ Glassware & Consumable " 1,00,000/-
4. Higher/Services Yo 4 ! : nil/- ‘
5. Contingency M <o il ,
L 6. Travel/Field Work " i 2,00,000/-
’ W " | Overhead Charges @ Rs. 10% approved recurring 3 138800 100 % — =i
Grant (Except Travel & Field Work) :
Total (A + B) ) - 10,06,800/- 7,12,800/-

The acceptance Certificate in prescribed format attached Annexure 1 may be sent within one month
[rom the issue of the award letter faj ling which the project may be treated as cancelled.

If the terms & conditions are acceptable; as per guideline which are available on UGC web-site
www.ugc.ac.in the Demand Draft/ Cheque being sent may be retained. i
Otherwise the same may be returned in original to the commission by Registered Post in variably with in 15
days from the receipt of the Demand Draft/Cheque. )
\ " Principal Investigators should ensure that the utilization Certificate to the effect that the grant has
been utilized for the purpose for which it has been sanctioned shall be furnished to the University Grants
 Commission in time. ' ' j
\ The final report of the project may be submitted in typed form as well as clectronically i.e. in
. floppy/CD

1

—

ot s —_— ., Scanned-rﬁyéémSca'nner




-

23236351, 23232701, 23 ' ﬁ?ﬁﬁ?ﬂﬂ'ﬂ SRS SIIIEIJ]
\.\/ 23235733, 232323, ugg;:. gg;a'sl: TIEE SR Ayl

‘3\ :

()

¢ Recf-110 002
UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION
~—== BAHADURSHAH ZAFAR MARG

ety fer afef NEW DELHI-110 002

F. No. 33-137/2007 (SR.)

The Under Secretary (FD-111)

___University Grants Commissjons.- o S U PN
-~ New Delhi-110002 T

Sub-  UGC assistance for the Major Research Project entitled, "Present.... . Dam.”
Dr. Debojit Baruah, Department of Environmental Science, tenure of the project from 1.4.2008 to 313.2011.

Sir, ‘
I am  directed o convey the = sanction of the  University Grants Commission to the
payment of Rs. 1,85,955/- (Rupees: One lakh cighty five thousand nine hundred fifty five only) to Lakhimpur

Girl's College, Assam - 727031 for the Major Research Project of Dr., Debojit Baruah, Department of Environmental
Science, as detailed below: ‘

P
Purpose © Amount ' Amount already  Amount being Total grant sanctioned Category
_ Allocated Teleased released including the present
3 : , AR, b I b “ Instalment
Rs. Rs. Rs.. Rs.

Books & Journals 30,000/- - ' i e ARk
Equipment 3,50,000/--
*Project Fellow + . 3,64,323/
Arrear T +36,432/- bl
Travel/ Field Work 2,00_,000/-" 9,33,600/- ; 1,85,955/- 11,19,555/. Gen
Chemicals 00,000/~ el " ‘

-~ Overhead Charges 38,800/~
Total 11,19,555/- - 9,33,600/- 1,85,955/- . 11,19,555/-

I The sanctioned amount s debitable to the Major Heé:d 4 (). 2 (31) and s valid for Ppayment during financial
year 2012-13 only, i o :

2. The amount of the Grant shall be drawn by the\Updcr Secretary (drawing and Disbursing Office), University

Grants Commission on the Grants-in-aid Bill and shall be disbursed o and credited to the Lakhimpur Girl's
' College, Assam - 727031 through Cheque/Demand Draft/ Mail Transfer. -

3. The Grants is subject to the adjustment of the basis of Utilization Certificate in the prescribed proforma
submitted by the University/Colleges/institution. | ‘ :

4. The University/College shall maintain proper accounts of the expenditure out of the grants which shall be
utilized only on approved items of expenditure. L

5. The Utilization Certificate of the effect that the grant has been utilized for the purpose for which it has been

current financial year,
4 As per revised rates w.e.f, 1.4.2010,

The accounts has been finalized, ’

Scanned by CamScanner



